

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #16-2802-DC
MASTER LIFT STATION TARA 20**

BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3	
				Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wet Well & Flow Splitter Structure Cleaning	SF	2,132	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,264.00
2	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Concrete Repair	SF	2,132	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,112.00
4	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 12" diameter	LF	124	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,276.00
5	Pump Base Ells, BPIU.18	EA	4	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 10" diameter	EA	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,482.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals for existing 6" Carrier Pipe	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
10	Liner, Spray-on, Wet Well & Flow Splitter	SF	2,132	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 38,376.00
11	Abandon existing PVC Drain P-Trap	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
12	12" Flanged Plug Valve, Rehab	EA	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	12" Flanged Swing Check Valve, Rehab	EA	4	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	12" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,060	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00
16	12" D.I. Flanged Coupling Adapters	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	36" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	By-Pass Pumping & 24 Hour By-Pass Pump Operator	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
19	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	PVC Bollard Covers, Yellow, 6"	EA	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
21	PVC Bollard Covers, Yellow, 4"	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
22	New 24" Sluice Gates	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	Air Release Valve with Fiberglass Enclosure	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vaults	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Repair/Replace Concrete Floor & Fillet	CY	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
	BASE BID (Items 1 - 28)				\$ 391,964.00		\$ 401,330.00		\$ 444,090.00
29	Contingency	10% of Base Bid			\$ 39,196.40		\$ 40,133.00		\$ 44,409.00
	BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE (Items 1 - 29)				\$ 431,160.40		\$ 441,463.00		\$ 488,499.00

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #16-2802-DC
MASTER LIFT STATION TARA 20**

BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3	
				Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wet Well & Flow Splitter Structure Cleaning	SF	2,132	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,264.00
2	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Concrete Repair	SF	2,132	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,112.00
4	Wet Well Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 12" diameter	LF	124	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,276.00
5	Pump Base Ells, BPIU.18	EA	4	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 10" diameter	EA	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	86	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,482.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals for existing 6" Carrier Pipe	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
10	Liner, Spray-on, Wet Well & Flow Splitter	SF	2,132	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 38,376.00
11	Abandon existing PVC Drain P-Trap	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
12	12" Flanged Plug Valve, Rehab	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	12" Flanged Swing Check Valve, Rehab	EA	4	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	12" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,060	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00
16	12" D.I. Flanged Coupling Adapters	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	36" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	By-Pass Pumping & 24 Hour By-Pass Pump Operator	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
19	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	PVC Bollard Covers, Yellow, 6"	EA	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
21	PVC Bollard Covers, Yellow, 4"	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
22	New 24" Sluice Gates	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	Air Release Valve with Fiberglass Enclosure	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vaults	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Repair/Replace Concrete Floor & Fillet	CY	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
	BASE BID (Items 1 - 28)				\$ 380,164.00		\$ 401,330.00		\$ 444,090.00
29	Contingency	10% of Base Bid			\$ 38,016.40		\$ 40,133.00		\$ 44,409.00
	BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE (Items 1 - 29)				\$ 418,180.40		\$ 441,463.00		\$ 488,499.00